
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 309

FOR ANSWER ON 04.02.2025


GREEN STEEL MISSION

309.  SHRI KRISHNA PRASAD TENNETI:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the target production of green steel in the country under the proposed ‘Green Steel Mission’, annually and overall;

(b) the present production of green steel in the country, State-wise and district-wise for Andhra Pradesh, especially Bapatla Parliamentary Constituency;

(c) whether the present amount of crude and finished steel production in the country are sufficient to meet the consumption requirements, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of the steel production surplus/deficit along with the top nations of steel import?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE          (SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)

MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a) No Green Steel Mission has been launched by Ministry of Steel.


(b) No green steel certificate has been issued to any steel manufacturing plant till now under the notified Taxonomy of Green Steel.


(c)&(d): During the FY 2023-24, the production of finished steel was higher than the consumption. The details of production of crude steel, finished steel, consumption, export and import in FY 2023-24 are as under: -


Production of Crude Steel 144.299 MT

Production of Finished Steel 139.153 MT

Consumption of Finished Steel (including imports) 136.291 MT

Import of Finished Steel    8.320 MT

Export of Finished Steel    7.487 MT


The countries with high steel imports in 2023-24 are as under: -


2023-24

Rank Country Qty ('000t)

1 CHINA 2687

2 KOREA 2670

3 JAPAN 1274

4 VIETNAM 737

5 TAIWAN 185

 TOP 5 7552


******

